Ord. No. 729, 10-17-83) 

SECTION 130.120:     ALCOHOL AND DRUG SAFETY ACTION PROGRAM  

The Municipal Judge shall be authorized to assess as cost, in addition to any other costs assessable 
by this Code or other applicable laws, a fee not to exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00), 
the same being reimbursement for the costs and expenses of the City of Mulvane, Kansas, in 
providing and supervising an alcohol and drug safety action program as provided by K.S.A. 8-1008.  
(CC 1985 §9-111; Ord. No. 772, 11-4-85; Ord. No. 971, 7-18-94)